User's Guide
SNVU265–November 2013
LM25018 Isolated Buck (FlyBuck) User's Guide
1 Introduction
An isolated bias supply is implemented in this evaluation board with LM25018 Constant-On-Time
regulator. LM25018 regulator integrates both the high and low side power switches essential for creating
isolated buck converter.
Board Specifications:

appears across J5 and J6. The secondary (isolated) output is available across J3 and J4. The input
voltage should be gradually increased above the UVLO set point of 14.5 V. Both the primary and the
isolated outputs should be close to 5 V at this point. The board is designed to function with input voltage
range of 15 V to 48 V. The minimum VIN threshold can be changed by changing the UVLO resistors R6
and R7. VIN should not exceed 48 V.
2 LM25018 Isolated Buck (FlyBuck) User's Guide SNVU265–November 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Bill of Materials
4 Bill of Materials
Designa Pkg
Qty Value Description Part Number Mfr
tor Ref
C1 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71E225KA73L MuRata
CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 630V, +/-10%, X7R,
C2 1 2200pF 1206 GRM31BR72J222KW01L MuRata
1206
CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R,
C3 1 0.01uF 0603 GRM188R71H103KA01D MuRata
0603
CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R,
C4 1 1000pF 0603 GRM188R71H102KA01D MuRata
0603
C5 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR71H225KA88L MuRata
CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R,
C6 1 0.47uF 0805 GRM21BR71H474KA88L MuRata
0805
C7 1 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71C475KA73L MuRata
C8 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71C105KA12D MuRata
C9 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H104KA93D MuRata
SOD- NXP
D1 1 0.57V Diode, Schottky, 60V, 1A, SOD-123F PMEG6010CEH,115
123F Semiconductor
Coupled inductor, 100uH, 2.2A, 0.322 ohm, MSD12
L1 1 100uH MSD1260-104MLB Coilcraft
+/-20%, SMD 60
R1 1 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08052K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R2 1 46.4k RES, 46.4k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0746K4L Yageo America
R3 1 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo America
R4 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08050000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R5 1 124k RES, 124k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07124KL Yageo America
R6 1 127k RES, 127k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07127KL Yageo America
R7 1 11.8k RES, 11.8k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0711K8L Yageo America
R8 1 3.40k RES, 3.40k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-073K4L Yageo America
48V, 325mA Constant On-Time Synchronous DDA00 Texas
U1 1 LM25018MR/NOPB
Buck Regulator, DDA0008B 08B Instruments
SOD-